
  
  

Alaska Workforce Investment Board – Youth Council  

Name    Address  Phone  Fax  Email  

Chris Gregg - Chair 
IUPAT Local 1140 501 Raspberry Rd, # 200 

Anchorage, AK  99518 
562-8843  
243-8170 

563-8843 
cgregg@local1959.org 

Tania Clacus 
Education Specialist, Area 

Health Education Cntr 

PO Box 8327 

Fairbanks, AK 99708 
458-6416 457-4850 Tania.clucas@gmail.com 

John Douglass  
Business & Community 

Liaison – AK Job Corps  

800 East Lynn Martin Dr.      

Palmer, AK. 99645  

232-6226    

861-8708  
861-8986  douglass.john@jobcorps.org 

Cynthia Erickson 

Tanana Commercial Co; 

Tanakon Fuel; Tanakon 

B&B 

P.O. Box 77069 

Tanana, AK  99777 
366-7188 
366-7108 

366-7115 Tanakon42s@hotmail.com 

Heidi Frost  

Coordinator – Governor’s 

Council on Disabilities and 

Special Education   

PO Box 240249  

3601 C St. Ste.740              

Anchorage, AK. 99524  

269-8999   269-8995 anhjf1@uaa.alaska.edu 

Noelle Hardt 

Boys and Girls Clubs of 

America, Government 

Relations Director 

PO Box 538 

Anchorage, AK 99515 522-0704 522-0706 nhardt@cgca.org 

Barbara Henjum 
McLaughlin Youth 

Center, Superintendent 

2600 Providence Drive 

Anchorage, AK 99508 261-4342 261-4321 Barbara.henjum@alaska.gov 

Melissa Hill  

Director of Teacher 

Placement-University of 

AK   

PO Box 755400                     

Fairbanks, AK. 99775            
450-8403  450-8401  melissa.hill@alaska.edu 

David Kvasager   

Vocational Rehab 

Counselor   

DOLWD – Division of 

Vocational Rehabilitation  

1251 Muldoon Rd. Ste 103    

Anchorage, Alaska 99504  
269-3556  269-3632  david.kvasager@alaska.gov 

 André Layral  
Community Engagement 

Ed. AK ICE & AASB 

720 Cardinal Ct.                    

Fairbanks, AK  99709 

479-0973 

460-7786 
 layrals@mac.com 

Helen Mehrkens    

Education Specialist              

Department of Education 

& Early Development  

PO Box 100500 

Juneau, AK  99811-0500  
465-8730  465-3452  helen.mehrkens@alaska.gov 

Taber Rehbaum 
Big Brother Big Sisters, 

Vice President 

PO Box 73924 

Fairbanks, AK 99707 
452-8110 

x25 
452-8112 Taber.Rehbaum@bbbs.org 

Gibby Serna 
Covenant House, 

Independent Case Mgr 

609 F St 

Anchorage, AK 99501 339-4429 272-4429 gserna@convenanthouseak.org 

Ruth Schoenleben 
Nine Star, Vice President 

Personnel & Training 

125 W. 5th Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
279-7827 

301-4332 
 ruths@ninestar.com 

Heather Wagner 
GCI, Staffing & 

Recruitment Mgr 

2550 Denali St, Suite 1000 

Anchorage, AK 99503 868-6640 868-9920 hwagner@gci.com 

Mike Woods – V. Chair 
Anchorage School District 
King Career Center 

2650 E NL Blvd 
Anchorage, AK  99508 

742-8964 
230-4136 

742-8907 

Woods_Mike@asdk12.org 

Ex-officio            

Diedre Bailey   
Youth Program lead 

For WIA Youth Programs  

1016 W 6th Ave.  Ste. 205    

Anchorage, AK  99501  
269-3744  269-4661  diedre.bailey@alaska.gov 

AWIB Staff      

Barbara Duval Project Coordinator 
1016 West 6th Ave., Ste 105 

Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
269-7329 269-7489 barbara.duval@alaska.gov 

1016 W. 6
th
 Avenue, Suite 105  

Anchorage, Alaska 99501   

(907) 269-7485    (888) 412-4742 
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Alaska Workforce Investment Board 

Youth Council Report 

May 29, 2009 

 

The Youth Council has only met once since the February 2009 AWIB meeting.  The date was 

March 4, 2009.   

Topics included the Youth Participation application and cover letter, and planning of the May 

09 face to face meeting to coincide with the AWIB meeting. 

Several new members were appointed to the Youth Council.  They include: 

Tania Clacus, Education Specialist, Area Health Education Center 

Noelle Hardt, Government Relations Director, Boys and Girls Clubs of America 

Barbara Henjum, Superintendent, McLaughlin Youth Center 

Taber Rehbaum, Vice President, Big Brother Big Sisters 

Gibby Serna, Independent Case Manager, Covenant House 

Ruth Schoenleben, Vice President Personnel & Training, Nine Star 

Heather Wagner, Staffing and Recruitment Manager, GCI 

Betty Jo Dibble was appointed Chair of the Youth Council in February then resigned in early 

March.  Chris Gregg was appointed the new Chair the end of April.   

The Youth Council will be having their annual Face to Face meeting on May 27, 2009. 

 

 


	Youth Council Roster
	YC Committee Report May 2009

